Numbered side of page No. 047	Numbered side of page No. 647	
-------------------------------	-------------------------------	--

TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS

Applicant: Ruslanov Vadim Vadimovich

STATEMENT

on the establishment of the fact of recognition of Grabovoi Grigori Petrovich healer and clairvoyant

Name of the document, series, number, by whom and when the document was issued: I have an identity card passport VI-SB No. 608690.

Due to the fact that applied to Grabovoi Grigori Petrovich who was born on November 14, 1963 in the village of Kirovsky, Kirovsky district of the Chimkent region of the Kazakh SSR (having the birth certificate of the II-OG series No. 463794), on May 27, 1996, Russia, Moscow, st. Ilyinka, 5/2, regarding the oncological disease of my father,

I declare that Grabovoi Grigori Petrovich really had a session on June 1, 1996 with my father, Ruslanov Vadim Lvovich, born in 1926. My father was re-placed in the surgical clinic MNIIDiH at the address: st. Profsoyuznaya, 86 on May 13, 1996. Prior to this, on 05/07/96 he was sent to the room of X-ray computed tomography of JSC "Medicine", where the examination showed the presence of 2 foci of metastases, as evidenced in the protocol of 05/07/96 and the pictures are attached (metastases in the right lung). JSC "Medicine" is located at: 2nd Yamsky Lane. On 05/23/96 my father took a picture of the lungs in the clinic MNIIDiH, showing the presence of 3 metastases in the right lung. After the session conducted by Grabovoi G.P. On June 1, 1996, which lasted 30 minutes, a picture of the lungs was taken on 06/11/96, showing that the right lung was completely cleared. This was confirmed by radiologist Gurevich Laura Abramovna.

Please certify my application on the basis of documents proving my identity and on the basis of the above evidence.

(signature) Ruslanov V.V. 1996.06.21.

Unnumbered (revers	e) side of page No. 647	7
--------------------	-------------------------	---

Stamp of a notary's office: On June 24, 1996 I, Makarenko S.I., a notary in Moscow, attest to the authenticity of the signature made by Mr. Ruslanov Vadim Vadimovich. The identity of the signatory is established.

Registered in the registry under No. 872027.

Collected fee of 19,000 rubles.

Notary (signature)

Round stamp with the following text: "c of Moscow. Notary Makarenko S.I."